
Conformation Statistics 2015 
 
The following statistics are calculated from results as published in the CKC downloadable event 
results. Owners are responsible for ensuring that the CKC results are reported accurately.   

There were 30 Championships and 1 Grand Championships awarded in 2015. 
* denotes non-member 

 
 

BEST OF BREED OVERALL 2015 
GCh Winterchill’s Blackpowder Keg 

 
BEST OF OPPOSITE 2015 

Ch Edgemere’s Hello Kitty  

 

Top 10 Alaskan Malamutes 2015 
 

Dogs Name Owners 
Alaskan 
Malamutes 
Defeated 

1 Gch Winterchill’s Blackpowder Keg Gaylene M. Robertson 158 

2 Gch Taolanquest Flying Cloud Laurie Newburn, Ronald Pohl 92 

3 Ch Edgemere’s Hello Kitty Kathleen M Corkum, Dennis E Collins*, Carol 
a Collins* 

32 

3 Ch Greywolf’s Got My Mojo Working Diane P. Tracy 32 

5 Ch Sanekats Jazzy Bleu’s Len Stakenas 21 

5 Ch Winterchill’s Ignited Mystery Gaylene Robertson & Leslie Jeske 21 

7 Ch Koyuk’s No Holds Bard Sharon E James* 20 

7 Ch Starring-Maat Original Sin Stephanie Wilkins* 20 

9 Ch Integrity’s Twilight at Fall Moon Tera Corrigan* 18 

9 Ch Koyuks Best Kept Secret Sharon E James* 18 

9 Mytuk’s The Contender Cgn Dave J Milburn, Annette L Milburn 18 



 

Top 10 Dogs 
 

Top Dogs 
 
Owners 
 

Alaskan 
Malamutes 
Defeated 

1 Gch Winterchill’s Blackpowder Keg Gaylene M. Robertson 158 

2 Gch Taolanquest Flying Cloud Laurie Newburn, Ronald Pohl 92 

3 Ch Greywolf’s Got My Mojo Working Diane P. Tracy 32 

4 Ch Koyuk’s No Holds Bard Sharon E James* 20 

5 Ch Mytuk’s The Contender Cgn Dave J Milburn, Annette L Milburn 18 

6 Ch Istari’s Winterchilled Snow-Spren Helen Schultz* & John Schultz* 16 

6 Ch Taolanquest Total Eclipse Laurie Newburn, Ronald Pohl 16 

8 Ch Silverdream’s This Is It Paule Blanchet* 15 

9 Ch Shelaskan’s Hakuma Matata Janis M Waechter, Sabrina Damaren* 14 

10 Ch Mal Planet Time To Dance Dmitry Epishin* & Tatiana Goncharova* 13 

10 Ch Snowybleu’s Vinnie Van Go Len Stakenas 13 

 

 
Top 10 Bitches 
 

Top Bitches 
 
Owners 
 

Alaskan 
Malamutes 
Defeated 

1 Ch Edgemere’s Hello Kitty Kathleen M Corkum, Dennis E Collins*, Carol 
a Collins* 

32 

2 Ch Sanekats Jazzy Bleu’s Len Stakenas 21 

2 Ch Winterchill’s Ignited Mystery Gaylene Robertson & Leslie Jeske 21 

4 Ch Starring-Maat Original Sin Stephanie Wilkins* 20 

5 Ch Integrity’s Twilight at Fall Moon Tera Corrigan* 18 

5 Ch Koyuks Best Kept Secret Sharon E James* 18 

7 Ch Ironprides Journey To The Edge Stephanie Wilkins* 15 



8 GCh Earthwind Maggie Mae Dorothy M. Hood 14 

8 Kumas Twitch of Arcticice Beverley a Arseneau 14 

8 Ch Sanekats Livin Out Loud Jessi L Selte* 14 

 
 

AMCC MEMBER AWARDS 
Awarded to top member-owned Best of Breed (most Alaskan Malamutes defeated in the area) and Best 
of Opposite (most Alaskan Malamutes defeated by the opposite sex to the Best of Breed winner in each 
region). 

ATLANTIC REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch. Ch Edgemere’s Cinnamon Girl (B) – J. Pitcher, K. Corkum, C. Cumben 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Tundra’s Majestic Denali (D) – L. Wells, D. MacDonald 
 
MID-EAST REGION 
Best of Breed: Ch Shelaskan’s Hakuma Matata (D) – J. Waechter, S. Damaren 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Winterchill’s Blackltrflourish Rn (B) – A. Card, G. Robertson, L. Jeske 
  
MID-WEST REGION 
Best of Breed: Gch Winterchill’s Black Powder Keg (D) – G. Robertson 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Winterchill’s Ignited Mystery (B) – G. Robertson, L. Jeske 
  
ROCKIES REGION 
Best of Breed: GCh Taolanquest Flying Cloud (D) – R. Pohl, L. Newburn 
Best Opposite Sex: Ch Edgemere’s Hello Kitty (B) – K. Corkum, D. Collins, C. Collins.  
 
PACIFIC REGION 
Best of Breed: GCh Mytuk’s The Contender Cgn (D) – D. & A. Milburn 
Best Opposite: Ch Aeon Mytuk’s Phoenix Rising (B) – D. & A. Milburn 
 

 

TOP JUNIOR HANDLERS 
 

1. Danielle Pike 
2. Jessica Piercey  

 

 



CONFORMATION TITLES AWARDED: 
Title Name of Dog Date Awarded 
GRAND CHAMPION Gch Silverdream’s This Is It 7-Nov-15 

CHAMPION Ch Aeon Mytuk’s Phoenix Rising 23-Nov-15 

CHAMPION Ch Akaila’s Untamed Spirit 21-Nov-15 

CHAMPION Ch Arcticice Here In My Heart 16-May-15 

CHAMPION Ch Bearhug’s Born Free 12-Aug-15 

CHAMPION Ch Bearhug’s One Way Ticket 5-Aug-15 

CHAMPION Ch Bearhug’s Strick A Pose 13-Aug-15 

CHAMPION Ch Dreamekatcher's Magnus Who Stole My Heart 22-Mar-15 

CHAMPION Ch Edgemere's Hello Kitty 28-Mar-15 

CHAMPION Ch Greywolf’s Got My Mojo Working 19-Jun-15 

CHAMPION Ch Greywolfs Talya Of Gold Streak 27-Mar-15 

CHAMPION Ch Howlingpines Wildmoon Guardian 18-May-15 

CHAMPION Ch Integrity’s Twilight at Fall Moon 31-Oct-15 

CHAMPION Ch Ironprides Journey To The Edge 21-Feb-15 

CHAMPION Ch Koyuk’s No Holds Bard 17-May-15 

CHAMPION Ch Koyuks Best Kept Secret 26-Jun-15 

CHAMPION Ch Koyuks Justa Litl Misbhaven 18-May-15 

CHAMPION Ch Kumas Twitch of Arcticice 28-Jun-15 

CHAMPION Ch Moonsnoe’s Pride of Mckinley 5-Aug-15 

CHAMPION Ch Sanekats Jazzy Bleu’s 23-Oct-15 

CHAMPION Ch Sanekats Livin Out Loud 8-Mar-15 

CHAMPION Ch Sanekats Regina Big Boy 1-May-15 

CHAMPION Ch Shelaskan’s Hakuma Matata 18-May-15 

CHAMPION Ch Slushpuppy’s Blackie Lawless 17-Jul-15 

CHAMPION Ch Slushpuppy’s Voodoo Envy 4-Sep-15 

CHAMPION Ch Snowybleu's Vinnie Van Go 29-Mar-15 

CHAMPION Ch Tundra Keikewabic Krystalmar 11-Aug-15 

CHAMPION Ch Tundra’s Majestic Denali 16-May-15 

CHAMPION Ch Tyohni’s Keikewabic Yuki 3-May-15 



CHAMPION Ch Winterchill’s Ignited Mystery 20-Jun-15 

CHAMPION Ch Winterchills Blackltrflourish Rn 3-May-15 

 


